Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
A IONED CONTROL OF CON	Name: DHS SYSTEMS LLC
A. JON PRUSMACK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 33 Kings Highway
Execution Date(s) <u>07/30/2004; 10/17/2006</u>	
Assignment Merger	City Ownersham
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Orangeburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:10963
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
X Other SN 11/250,24θ previously recorded on R/F 018403/0893	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Faterit Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/228,651; 29/238,526; 29/206,755; 11/250,340; 29/209,763	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: FIVE (5)
Name Thomas A. Beck, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00
Internal Address:	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:6136 W. Kimberly Way	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Glendale	8. Payment Information
State: <u>AZ Zip85308-7627</u>	
Phone Number( <u>623)</u> 466-9080	Donosit Assourt Number
Fax Number: (623) 466-0080 - prior notice	Deposit Account Number <u>02-1651</u>
Email Address: TOMBECK.ATTY@MINDSPRING.COM	Authorized User Name Thomas A, Beck
9. Signature: Known G Frede	August 13, 2009
Signature	Date
Thomas A. Beck Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Programments to be described (including across short	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Whereas, I,

Inventor and City

A. Jon Prusmack County of Rockland of Valley Cottage and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: DOUBLE TANG DESIGN ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY

DATES THAT and I executed a United States patent application therefor THE INVENTOR on September 9, 2005 bearing Serial Number 11/228,651 and filed SIGNED THE September 15, 2005;
APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, (hereinafter called "DHS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DHS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DHS, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DHS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DHS.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at Orangeburg, NY DATE on October 17, 2006

SIGNATURE

NAME

JŎN PRUSMACK

Whereas, I,

Inventor and City A. Jon Prusmack County of Rockland

of Valley Cottage and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER

and I executed a United States design patent application therefor THE INVENTOR on September 9, 2005 bearing Serial Number 29/238,526 and filed September 15, 2005; APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, (hereinafter called "DHS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DRS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DHS, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DHS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DHS.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at Orangeburg, NY SIGNATURE October 17 , 2006

PRUSMACK ) INVENTOR NAME

Whereas, I

inventor

and City

(1) A. JON PRUSMACK County of Rockland

of Valley Cottage, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: TACTICAL SUPPORT TRAILER

and I executed a United States design patent application therefor DATES THAT THE INVENTOR on January 5, 2004 bearing Serial Number 29/206,755, and filed 06/04/2004; SIGNED THE

APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York, 10962, (hereinafter called "DHS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DHS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DHS, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DHS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DHS.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at Orangeburg, NY on July 30, 2004 DATE

JÓN PRUSMACK

NAME

Whereas, I,

Inventor and City

A. Jon Prusmack County of Rockland of Valley Cottage and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: IMPROVED ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY

DATES THAT and I executed a United States patent application therefor THE INVENTOR on October 11, 2005 bearing Serial Number 11/250,340 and filed SIGNED THE October 14, 2005;
APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, (hereinafter called "DHS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DHS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DHS, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DHS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DHS.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at Orangeburg, NY DATE on October 17, 2006

SIGNATURE

PRUSMACK ) INVENTOR

29/209,763

# Assignment

Whereas, I

Inventor

and City

(1) A. JON PRUSMACK County of Rockland

of Valley Cottage, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: TELESCOPIC CAMOUFLAGE POLE

and I executed a United States design patent application therefor DATES THAT THE INVENTOR on January 5,2004 bearing Serial Number 29/209 763 and filed 07/20 /2004; SIGNED THE APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, (hereinafter called "DHS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DHS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DHS, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DHS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DHS.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at Orangeburg, NY DATE

on July **30**, 2004

SIGNATURE

JON PRUSMACK SINVENTOR

NAME

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0040

Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.9

USPTO

8/17/2009 11:07:08 AM PAGE

5/009 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS A. BECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 6136 W. KIMBERLY WAY

Aug 13 2009 12:30PM Law Offices of TA Beck

க்குது படு ஆன்னது புவரது \$*\$\$\$\$ ...* ஆவான விற்ற இ**வரும் ப**்டாருமும் விற்ற நாற்ற

1 (623) 466-0090

p. 2

08/13/2009 14:30 FAX 7033087031

USPIO

D 007/007

### Assignment

Whereas, 1,

Inventer and City A. Jon Prusmack County of Mockland of Valley Cottage and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: DOUBLE TANG PESTGN ARTICULATING RUB ASSEMBLY

THE INVENTED and I executed a United States patent application therefor on September 9, 2005 bearing Serial Number 11/228,651 and filed September 15, 2005; APPLICATION

Whereas, DHS Systems, LLC a limited limitity compensation of New York, having a place of business at 53 Kings Mighway, Drangeburg, New York 10352, [Morsinetter chiled "DRS"] desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby schooledged, I, the show-manded inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DRS, its successors and sesigns, the entire right, title and internal in the Said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and Foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DRS, its stoceasors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DRS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will exercise all papers necessary in compaction with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DRS. as by DHE.

Signed and sealed

CITY (%) at Orangeburg, on Detober 17. 2006

THE PRILLINGER | SPURISOR LANCE

PATENT

Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.10

USPTO

8/17/2009 11:07:08 AM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS A. BECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 6136 W. KIMBERLY WAY

Aug 13 2009 12:30PM Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

08/13/2008 14:28 FAX 7038087081

**₹004/007** 10.00

#### Assignment

Whereas, I,

inversion and City

A. Jon Prusmack County of Rockland

of Valley Cottage and State of Hew York

have invented certain improvements in

TIME: UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER

white that and I exposured a United States design patent epplication therefor the sequence on September 1, 2005 bearing Serial Number 29/238,525 and filed september 15, 2005; APPLICATION

Whereas, DRS Systems, LDC a limited liability cosporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Wings Highway, Orangeburg, New York, 19362, (hereinafter called \*DAS\*) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and Jordin patents to be extained therefor:

How therefore, for a valuable consideration, recalpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, horeby sail, essign, and crapater to DRS, its successors and massions, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein distinct for the United States and foreign countries, and all mights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions sat forth in said application to DRS, its successors and essigns, and I hareby agree that DRS may soply for foreign latters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in commettion with the United States and Joreign applications when called upon to do so by ORS. so by ons.

Signed and semind

(1) at Ozangeburg, 19Y SIGNATURE October 17 , 2008

N PRUBINACE TEN

PATENT

Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.11

USPTO

8/17/2009 11:07:08 AM PAGE 7/009 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS A. BECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 6136 W. KIMBERLY WAY

Aug 13 2009 12:30PM Law Offices of TA Beck 1 (623) 466-0080

08/13/2009 14:80 FAX 7038087031

USPIG

M.006/007

### Assignment

Whares. I

AND CATE

(13 A. SON SENSHACK County, of Rockland

or Valley Cottage, and State of Row York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: TACTICAL SUPPORT TRAILER

THE TWENTY AND I executed a United States design patent application therefor on January 5, 2005 bearing Serial Rusber 29/205,755, and filed 06/04/2004; APPLICATION

Whereas, ONS Bystoms, Life a limited limiting commonstates of speciment, having a place of business at 32 Mings Highway, Occapabuse, New York 1888, (Assertables called "OMS") control to acquise the entité right, title and investion in the sale application and investion, and so any opiced libers and foreign patents to be obtained coursions.

Som therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereat to hereby meknowledges, I, the characteristic investment, hereby sail, seeigh, and transfer to DES, its autopeanute and scripts, the sancterists of the control of the con

Browned and serjed

(I) et Orangeburg, M on Jely 30 . 2004

LIGHT L

PATENT

Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.12

USPTO

8/17/2009 11:07:08 AM PAGE

8/009 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS A. BECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 6138 W. KIMBERLY WAY

Aug 13 2009 12:30PM Law Offices of TA Beck 1 (623) 466-0080

P. 5

08/13/2009 14:28 FAX 7039087031

USP10

M 003/007

F - W

Assignment

Whermas. I.

Inventor end City A. Jon Prusmack County of Rockland of Velley Cottage and State of New York

here invented cortain improvements in

this, improved anticulating hub assembly

parm ment and I executed a United States patent application therefor the levenus on Cotober 11, 2005 bearing Sexial Number 11/250,340 and filed October 18, 2005; APPLICATION

Mnereas, DNS Systems, LLC a limited liability comporation of New York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Kighway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, thereinafter called "ONS"; desires to acquire the entire right, title and cotarest in the said application and invention, and to may United States and foreign patents to be obtained theretor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-massed inventor, hereby soil, assign, and transfer to DMS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patenns to issue say letters Patent quantist upon the inventions sai forth in said application to DMS, its securabors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DMS may apply for foreign letters Patent on said invention and I will oxecute all papers necessary in commection with the United States and foreign applications when salled upon to do by DMS. so by DKB.

Bigned and sealed

city 12) at Orangeburg; NY BATE on October 7 , 2056

#####URE

PATENT

Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.13

USPTO

8/17/2009 11:07:08 AM PAGE

9/009

Fax Server

TO: THOMAS A. BECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 6136 W. KIMBERLY WAY

Aug 13 2009 12:31PM Law Offices of TA Beck

1 (623) 466-0080

p.6

08/13/2009 14:29 FAX 7033087031

USPIC

₩ 005/007

29/809,763

### Assignment

Mnercos, I

and City,

(1) A. JON PRUSHACK County of Reskland of Velley Cottege, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements is

TITLE TELESCOPIC CAMOUFLAGE POLE

DATES THAT And I executed a United States design patent application therefor the inventor on Jaquery 5,2004 bearing Serial Humber 19/209/14 and filed processed the processed of the processed of

Whereas, DNS Bystems, LLC a limited liability composition of man York, having a place of business at 33 Kings Mighasy, Drangelburg, New York 10963, (horeinafts; Called "DHS") dealess to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and County patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-nessed inventor, hereby sell, satisfue, and transfer to DMS, its successors and specific the set inventor assigns, the action and inventor and interest in the said application and inventor above the initial states and foreign countries, and all rights of the transfer the priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Satetacs to issue any letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to DMS, its successors and saligner and I between the feath is said application with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to de so by DMS.

Signed and seeled

Claim of Aria 20, 1004

ZN C

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 08/19/2009**